## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE JAMMU

## The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of J & K and Ladakh Srinagar / Jomm4.

No. 4798/01/PDSj/j Subject:

O1/PDSJ/J Date: 23/o1/35Application for sanction of one day casual leave on 25.01.2025 in favour of Sh. Ritesh Kumar Dubey, Addl District & Sessions, Jammu with permission to leave the station.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith, the application for sanction of one day casual leave in favour of Sh. Ritesh Kumar Dubey, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jammu on 25.01.2025 with permission to leave the station for your kind perusal and necessary action at your end.

As such, 2<sup>nd</sup> Addl District & Sessions Judge, Jammu has been asked to look after the routine charge of the Courts of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jammu during above mentioned leave period or till the officer of the above said Court resume his duties.

Yours faithfully,

SU

(Y.P Bourney) Pr. District & Sessions Judge Jammu

- Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar (Administrative Judge for Jammu District) High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information of His Lordship.
- 2) Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jammu for information.
- 3) 2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jammu for information and compliance.
- 4) Office file.
- $\sim$ ) e-Court for uploading the same on the official website.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge Pr. District & Sessions Judge JAMMU.